Nebraska State Data Center Lead Agency

Center for Public A airs Research
University of Nebraska at Omaha

6001 Dodge Street | 108 CPACS | Omaha, Nebraska 68182
Josie Schafer — jgschafer@unomaha.edu — 402.554.2134

cpar.unomaha.edu

Nebraska State Data Center Coordinating Agencies

Kim Menke

Nebraska Department of
Natural Resources

P.O. Box 94676

Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4676
402.471.2363
kim.menke@nebraska.gov

Mary Sauers

Nebraska State Data Center A

Brooke Smith

Northwest Community Action Partnership
270 Pine Street

Chadron, Nebraska 69337-2234
308.432.3393 | 800.361-3393
bsmith@ncap.info

Bryan Venable

Panhandle Area Development District
1620 Broadway, Suite A-10

Scottsblu , Nebraska 69361-3184
308.633.3741

bryanv@nepadd.com

Carrie Eurek

The Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska
P.O.Box 2288 | 16 West 11th Street

Kearney, Nebraska 68848-2288

308.865.5675

ceurek@mnca.net

Jennifer Zarek
Nebraska Department of Economic Development
P.O. Box 94666

Federal Documents Librarian
Nebraska Library Commission

The Atrium, 1200 N Street, Suite 120
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508-2023
402.471.4017 or 800.307.2665
mary.sauers@nebraska.gov

Scott Hunzeker

Labor Market Information
Nebraska Workforce Development
P.O. Box 94600

Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4600
402.471.8778
scott.hunzeker@nebraska.gov

liate Agencies

Jamie Swartz

Blue Valley Community Action, Inc.
P.O.Box 273 | 620 5th Street
Fairbury, Nebraska 68352-0273
402.729.2278

jswartz@bvca.net

Vicky McNealy

Southeast Nebraska Community Action Council
P.O.Box 646 | 802 Fourth Street

Humboldt, Nebraska 68376-0646
402.862.2411 ext. 101

vmcnealy@senca.org

Odee Ingersoll

Nebraska Business Development Center
1917 West 24th Street

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Kearney, Nebraska 68849-4440
308.865.8344

ingersollo@unk.edu
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